EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules, and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein, upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective for a period of not longer than 120 days.

A. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

220-2-.110 Establishment of Physically Disabled Hunting Areas 220-4-.15 Regulation of Certain Conduct On Lands Under State

Lands Division Jurisdiction

Date Filed: October 14, 2011

Person to contact for copy of rule:

David J. Dean 64 N Union St

Montgomery, AL 36104

B. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rule:

Chapter 420-7-2 Appendix – Controlled Substance List

Date Filed: October 14, 2011

Person to contact for copy of rule:

Dr. Jim McVav

201 Monroe St. Suite 1466

Montgomery, AL 36130

C. MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:

560-X-717	Outpatient Hospital Services
560-X-2302	Definitions and Basic Concepts
560-X-2303	Inpatient Medicaid Base Payment
560-X-2304	Inpatient Hospital Access Payments
560-X-2305	Psychiatric Hospitals
560-X-2306	Disproportionate Share Hospital (DSH) Payments
560-X-2308	Outpatient Services
560-X-2310	The CMS 2552-96 Cost Report

Date Filed: September 30, 2011

Person to contact for copy of rule:

Alabama Medicaid Agency

501 Dexter Avenue

Montgomery, AL 36103

D. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

540-X-3-.02 Medical Education Requirement

Date Filed: October 20, 2011

Person to contact for copy of rule: Patricia E. Shaner, Esq. Alabama State Board of Medical Examiners PO Box 946 Montgomery, AL 36101-0946

E. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

810-5-75-.14 Involuntary Transfer by Operation of Law

Date Filed: October 7, 2011

Person to contact for copy of rule: Patricia Toles Alabama Department of Revenue 4131 Gordon Persons Building Montgomery, AL 36132